Last date for submission of Bid 
response Packet against EOIs by bidders 

17th December 2024 at 16:00 Hours 

2 Opening of Bid response packet of EOIs 17th December 2024 at 16:30 Hours 

3 
Number of copies to be submitted for 
scope of work 

One 

4  EMD Amount 
Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs 

Only) 

5 Tender Fees & Processing Fees 
Rs. 1295/- (Rupees One Thousand Two 

Hundred Ninety Five Only) 

The EMD should be in the favor of RailTel Corporation of India Limited payable at Mumbai through 

online bank transfer. Partner needs to share the online payment transfer details like UTR No. date and 

Bank along with the proposal. 

RailTel Bank Details:

[...]

/SWA
N/202
4/599 

Empanelmen
t of Service 
Providers for 
Provisioning 
Connectivity 
Services in 
Government 
Offices of MP 
– 2.0. 

Rs. 1000/- + 
Processing 
Fees (non- 
refundable) 
to be paid 
online 
through MP 
e-Tendering 
Portal. 

INR 35,00,000/- 
(Thirty Five 
Lakhs Only) 
to be paid online 
through MP e- 
Tendering portal. 
(Please note that 
no exemption of 
EMD is allowed) 

31/12/
2024 till 
3:00 PM 

1. Tender documents are available to download online 
onhttps://mptenders.gov.in. 

2. Bidders will be required to register on the website prior to the submission of

[...]

17 

Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) 

a) The selected Bidder shall at his own expense, deposit with 
MPSEDC, within 10 working days an unconditional and 
irrevocable Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) from a 
Scheduled/ nationalized Bank of value Rs. 25,00,000/- (Twenty-
Five Lakhs Only), for the due performance and fulfillment of the 
Contract by the successful empanelled bidder. If the already 
deposited PBG amount is less than 3% of the work order issued to 
any empanelled bidder, then an additional PBG amount will be 
deposited by the empanelled bidder, up to 3% of the work order